Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read 

with Regulation 15(2) (a) of Chapter IV of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 the paid up capital 

of the Sueryaa Knitwear Limited is not exceeding Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore) 

and net worth not exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores) as on the last 

date of previous financial year.  

Further, this is to Certify that Sueryaa Knitwear Limited has Paid up Capital of Rs. 259.783 

Lakh (i.e. less than stipulated limit of Rs.10 Crore) and Net Worth of Rs. 227.05 Lakh 

(i.e. less than stipulated limit of Rs.25 Crore) as per the last audited balance sheet as on